900231188 08/16/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AAP IMPLANTATE AG		101/18/2012	AG (AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT): GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AAP BIOMATERIALS GMBH	
Street Address:	LAGERSTRASSE 11-15	
City:	DIEBURG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	64807	
Entity Type:	GMBH (GESELLSCHAFT MIT BESCHRANKTER HAFTUNG): GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2947212	ОЅТІМ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123183400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2123183010

Email: thambidge@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Todd R. Hambidge Address Line 1: 666 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Fulbright & Jaworski LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZAPFR 816 (OSTIM)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004843 FRAME: 0593 D \$40.00 294721

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd R. Hambidge
Signature:	/Todd R. Hambidge/
Date:	08/16/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=implantate-biomaterials#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004843 FRAME: 0594

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, aap Implantate AG, a German corporation with its offices at Lorenzweg 5, 12099 Berlin, Germany (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR), is the owner of and has adopted the following trademark (the "MARK"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark Name	Country	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Int. Classes
OSTIM	USA	76/357,435	2,947,212	10-May-2005	5,10

AND WHEREAS; aap Biomaterials GmbH; a German corporation with its office at Lagerstraße 11-15, 64807 Dieburg, Germany (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR irrevocably sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all state, federal common law and foreign rights, the right to sue for and receive damages for past infringements, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, effective January 18, 2012;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF; the said ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE have hereunto executed this instrument.

aap Implantate AG

By: Harek Hahn M. David Gulowill

Had the printrudi

aap Biomaterials GmbH

By: Are Lash of David Phlowski Three Hohn of Warnell Property Comp RED

TRADEMARK REEL: 004843 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 08/16/2012